05-14-1998 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS or copy thereof 100710450 2. Name Office Address 1. Name of conveying party(ies): of receiving party(ies): Yoshiyuki SUGIMOTO Name: TOYO KOHAN CO., LTD. Takashi MINAMIGI Address: 4-3, Kasumigaseki 1-chome Tetsuo NAKAMOTO Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other \_ [ ] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: July 24, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ Date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/860,526 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: (1) BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be 419 Seventh Street, N.W. charged: \$40.00 Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 8. Check no. <u>18549</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 05/14/1996 FTEN11 00000105 000605E 01 FC:581 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)

Name of Person Signing

NJL:lt

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

Signature of Inventor

Witness \_